
RESOLUTION APPROVING A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT FOR $124,986.00 

WITH BROWN AND CALDWELL, INC. FOR EVALUATION, TESTING, AND DESIGN 

IMPROVEMENTS TO SOUTH BUFFALO WETLAND CONTROL STRUCTURE  
 

WHEREAS, the South Buffalo Water Control Structure provides water quality improvements; 

 

WHEREAS, the South Buffalo Water Control Structure is in need of evaluation, testing and design 

improvements for rehabilitation; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That The City Manager is authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro, a Professional 

Services Contract for $124,986.00 with Brown and Caldwell, Inc. for evaluation, testing, and 

design improvements to the South Buffalo Wetland Control Structure.  

 


